Model
Working Range
Output
Display
Temperature Unit
Temperature Scale
1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 140708
Type Selection

EN 61000-6-1
General Data
Ordering Key CGESC02TW 2 V     T04
the aging of the infrared source
and ensures outstanding long
term stability.
This sensor provides
analogue outputs (in V or
mA). The optional display
indicates sequentially the
actual measuring data.
As one more option a
switching output with
adjustable switching point and
hysteresis is available.
A wide variety of models
ensures an optimal adjustment
for customised requirements.
Output
not for model CGESC02W
V 0-10V
A 4-20mA
(only for CGESC02TW)
only for model CGESC02W
S Switching output
Display (not for model CGESC02W)
Nil Without Display
D With Display
Temp. Unit (not for model CGESC02W)
Nil °C
F °F
Temp. Scale (not for model CGESC02W)
T04 0...50
Temperature range
Working temperature range 0...90%RH (non condensing)
/ -5...55°C/23...131°F
Storage temperature range 0...90% RH (non condensing)
/ -20...60°C/-4...140°F
Working Range
2 0...2000ppm
5 0...5000ppm
Model (only with switching output)
CGESC02W C02
Model
CGESC02TW C02+T
CGESC02THW C02+T+RH
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 140708 2
Environmental Sensors
CO2, Relative Humidity / Temperature
Transmitters
CO2
Measurement principle Non-Dispersive Infrared
Technology (NDIR)
Sensor Dual Source Infrared System
Working range 0...2000ppm 0...5000ppm
Accuracy @ 20°C/68°F 0...2000ppm < ± (50ppm +2%
and 1013mbar of measuring value)
0...5000ppm < ± (50ppm +3%
of measuring value)
Response time τ63 <90s
Temperature dependence typ. 2ppm CO2 / °C
Long term stability typ. 20ppm / year
Sample rate ca. 0.5min
Technical Data
RELATIVE HUMIDITY
Measurement principle Capacitive
Sensor element HC103